FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CREME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 104(02)2024 PRT-PS u/s 427/436/451/34 IPC

Corr FIR NO. 0(445) (01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 427/436/451/34 IPC & sec 3(2) (iii) of SC/ST (POA) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 4/01/2024 @ 6:00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 02/02/2024 at 6:20 pm	At New Lambulane, 3 rd street, under patta no. 467, Imphal East District About 1km west	

N.B – A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Zakimi 63 yrs W/o late Lalkholun Sitlhou ofnew lambulane 3 rd street, Imphal east District	Unknown miscreants	Mischief causing damaged, mischief by fire, house trespass with common intention.	SI. Md. Abdul Wahab of PRT -PS will plse investigates the case.	
A/p S. Munnuam Village, Ccpur		Punishable u/s 427/436/451/34 IPC		
OE is attached				
OC/Porompat PS. 02/02/2024			100	

Officer'In-charge nompat Police Statio Lanive

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan
Designation: Inspector of Police
OC-Porompat PS.
02/02/2024

Officer in-charge
- orompat Police Station
Imphal East, Manipu

The Officer-In-Charge, Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur District.

Subject: Report on Arson.



Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 04/01/2024 at about 6 pm, my residential Building (2-storeyed) at New Lambulane, 3 rd street., under Patta No. 647 (New) was burned down by unknown Meitei miscreants, after tresspassing. In that, the building along with properties inside were burned to cinders. The value of the burned Building is estimated to be Rs. 7,000,000/- and Rs. 612000/- for the properties inside, In total 7612.000/-

I along with my family had escaped and left my residence on 4/5/2023 and now took refuge at Chengkonpang, Churachandpur. The matter was circulated in the news/media.

I belonged to Thadou tribe which is a recognized Tribe in India.

It is therefore requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown accused persons. Cause of delay in reporting is due to my displacement and ill health.

Dated: Churachandpur. The 19th Jan., 2023

This report is treated as an o. E. y FIR NO. 0 (445) (61) 2024

HU-PS U/S 427/436/451/34-1PC

E Sec. 3(2) (171) y SC/ST (POW) Met.

Yours faithfully,

Zalcini

(Zakimi) 63 yrs.

W/O (L) Lalkholun Sitlhou

New Lambulane, 3rd street,

Imphal East,

A/P Chengkonpang vill.,

CCP Dist..

8731868771

Officer-In-Charge Henglep Police Station Hourachandpur, Manipur Officer in-charge
- oronipat Police Statio
Imphal East, Manipus